502311972 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Werner Ceusters	07/12/2002
Mick O'Donnell	07/12/2002
Frank Montyne	07/12/2002
Frederik Coppens	07/12/2002
Maarten Van Mol	07/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Language and Computing, NV
Street Address:	Hazenakkerstraat 20A
City:	Zonnegem
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13786830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_BillM@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris A. Champagne	
Signature:	/Doris A. Champagne/	

502311972 REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0232

OP \$40,00 13786830

Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p1#page1.t source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p2#page1.t source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p3#page1.t source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p4#page1.t source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p5#page1.t source=N0484.70953US04-ASI.p6#page1.t	if if if

PATENT REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Werner Ceusters, Mick O'Donnell, Frank Montyne, Frederik Cuppens, and Maarten Van Mol, citizens of Belgium and Australia, whose post office addresses are Hazenakkerstraat 20, 9520 Zonnegem, Belgium; C/- Aurora 3, 5A, 28760, Tres antos, Spain; Antoon De Pesseroeylaan 33, 9831 Deurle, Belgium; Beekstraat 2, 9451 haalten, Belgium; Leuvensebaan 172, 3220 Holsbeek, Belgium, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

CONCEPTUAL WORLD REPRESENTATION NATURAL LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LANGUAGE AND COMPUTING, NV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Belgium and having a place of business at Hazenakkerstraat 20A, 9520 Zonnegem, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its levittonal possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any

-1-

PATENT REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0234 legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said in vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.



-2-

12 July 2002		<u></u>	oanly
Date		Mick O'Dom	mell
STATE OF:			•
COUNTY OF:			
BE IT KNOWN, that or	n this	day of	, 2002, before me
personally came Mick O'Donnell, to m	ie known to b	e the person t	mentioned in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, an	d he acknow	edged to me t	that he executed the same as
ms free act and deed for the use and pu	urposes there	n mention.	·
ì	Notary Public	:	
	My Commiss	ion Expires: _	

R & morg.

12 ruly 2002		
Date	Frank Montyne	
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF:		•
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of	, 2002, before me
personally came Frank Montyne, to me know	n to be the person mention	ed in and who
encoured the foregoing assignment, and he ac	cknowledged to me that he	executed the same as
his free act and deed for the use and purposes	s therein mention.	
N/ata	The both	
Notary	Public:	
My Cor	mmission Expires:	

100 M & M.010

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		~ ∱** .
12 July 2002		
Litare	Frederik Coppens	
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF:		
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of	_, 2002, before me
personally came Frederik Coppens, to me know	n to be the person mention	oned in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, and he ackn	owledged to me that he o	executed the same as
his free act and deed for the use and purposes th	erein mention.	,
Notary Pu	blic:	
Mr. Comm	riceion Dyminos	

oon of mos

-5-

12 July 2002		
Date	Maarten Van Mol	St. St. Steel
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF:		· ·
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	day of	, 2002, before me
personally came Maarten Van Mol, to me known	to be the person men	tioned in and who
executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledge	owledged to me that he	executed the same as
his free act and deed for the use and purposes the	erein mention.	
Notary Pub	lic:	
My Commi	ssion Expires:	

K + M.01)

PATENT REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 04/16/2013